502114310 11/01/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Bradley D. Pedersen	10/12/2012	
Kyle Jeffs	10/12/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tech 4 Kids Inc.
Street Address:	28-1200 Aerowood Dr.
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4W 2S7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D657427
Patent Number:	D645786
Application Number:	12897762
Application Number:	13253009
Application Number:	13253015
Application Number:	13253020
Application Number:	13253025
Application Number:	13253032
Application Number:	13253034
Application Number:	13253037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125212875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125212775

PATENT

REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0811

Email: ipdocket@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Adam K Sacharoff

Address Line 1: 191 N Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Much Shelist, PC

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0010363.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam K Sacharoff

Total Attachments: 1

source=GeneralAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0812



Tech4Kids Inc. Unit# 28, 1200 Aero wood Drive Mississauga, Ontario LAW 2S7 Ph: 905-629-3836 Fax: 905-629-1029

ASSIGNMENT

App No.	Filing Date	Patent Number			
29376262	October 4, 2010	D647427			
29376260	October 4, 2010	D645786			
12897762	October 4, 2010				
13253009	October 4, 2011				
13253015	October 4, 2011				
13253020	October 4, 2011				
13253025	October 4, 2011				
13253032	October 4, 2011				
13253034	October 4, 2011				
13253037	October 4, 2011				
	App No. 29376262 29376260 12897762 13253009 13253020 13253025 13253032 13253034	App No. Filing Date 29376262 October 4, 2010 29376260 October 4, 2010 12897762 October 4, 2010 13253009 October 4, 2011 13253015 October 4, 2011 13253020 October 4, 2011 13253025 October 4, 2011 13253032 October 4, 2011 13253034 October 4, 2011			

Rideable Snow Sled With Replaceable Nose Section	13253032	October 4, 2011	
Activatable Packaged Articles 13		October 4, 2011	
Child's Activity Toy and Disc Dispenser Therefor	13253037	October 4, 2011	
Assignee: <u>Tech 4 Kids Inc.</u> Address: <u>28-1200 Aerowood Dr., Mississauga, C</u>	JN, L4W 257	title: <u>L^eu L</u> / Date: <i>Del 22</i>	l eta
By (Print Name)		Title: 100000	(60
Signature:	***	Date: <u>0424</u>	242
The Assignor(s) having made the above invention and the Assignee being desirous of acquiring the same; Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, a inventions and the patent applications therefore identification. The Assignor(s) also assign all of their right countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign comay evolve therefrom, including the right to claim interescute any papers or perform any acts required to execute any papers or perform any acts required to execute any papers or betain said patent, without any assignor.	in considerated in the state of the Assignited Herein and the title and introductional Constabilish, vest	tion of and in exchange for Assignor(s) hereby assign in nor(s)' right, title and inter- ind to any and all patents was serest in and to said invention and invention and any Designation priority. The Assigner's in protect the Assigner's in the series of the Assigner's in the A	the sum of One to the Assignee, est in and to the hich may evolve ion in all foreign pretents which gnor(s) agrees to rights therein or
SIGNA	TURE(S)		
Inventor Name: <u>Bradley D. Pedersen</u>		Country of Citizen	ship <u>CA</u>
City & State of Residence Mississauga, Canada			
Inventor's signature	202200000000	Date <u>[2d 12]/20</u>	12
Inventor Name: Kyle Jeffs	######################################	Country of Citizen:	ship <u>CA</u>
City & State of Residence <u>Kowloon , Honk Kong</u>			·····
Inventor's signature		Date Oct 12/20	

PATENT REEL: 029225 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 11/01/2012